
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032201-2025 

Award

Waendel Leisure Centre LED Lighting

North Northamptonshire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032201

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054853 

Published 13 June 2025, 11:19am

Scope 

Reference

Waendel Leisure Centre LED Lighting

Description

LED Lighting installation within the Pool Hall and Changing Village.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032201-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032201-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Waendel leisure Centre LED Lighting

Supplier

NDP Electrical Services Limited

Contract value

£43,158 excluding VAT

£51,789 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

13 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

13 June 2025 to 1 July 2025

19 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

31000000 - Electrical machinery, apparatus, equipment and consumables;
lighting

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Concession

Supplier 

NDP Electrical Services Limited

123 Bewdley Road

Stourport-on-Severn

DY13 8XX

United Kingdom

Email: info@ndpelec.co.uk

Region: UKG12 - Worcestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Waendel leisure Centre LED Lighting

mailto:info@ndpelec.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

North Northamptonshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQCM-5634-HGCN

The Corby Cube, George Street

Corby

NN17 1QG

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Region: UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Waendel leisure Centre LED Lighting
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	NDP Electrical Services Limited

	Contracting authority
	North Northamptonshire Council


		2025-06-17T13:30:37+0100
	TCPDF




